Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10/02)

05-02-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2760	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ . 102428	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Legal iGaming, Inc.	
Rolf Carlson	Internal Address: Patent Department	
	memar/wareou.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	200 Hiltro Drivo	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 200 Ultra Drive	
To Correct Incorrect Patent No.		
No. 6,427,413 Reel/Frame 013506/0143	City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89074	
11/12/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,428,413 B1	
A. Patent Application No.(3)		
	ached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Legal iGaming, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00	
Patent Department	Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	न है त	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 200 Ultra Drive		
	SE I	
City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89074		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE	SECTION SECTION SECTION	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE ORDERS	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THIS SPACE 2 3 88	
9. Signature.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	THIS SPACE 04/10/2003 Signature Date	

05/02/2003 STON11

01 FC:8021 02 FC:8023

00000035 6428413

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 120.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0549

Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	294010				
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rolf Carlson //- 19-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Legal iGaming, Inc. Detect Construct				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Internal Address: Petent Department				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 200 Ultra Drive				
Other					
	City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89074				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
	B. Patent No.(s) 5,707,286;				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/143,907	6,272,223; 6,210,274; 6,427,413 B1				
09/698,507	0,272,220, 0,2 10,274, 0,427, 410 01				
Additional numbers at	iached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	240.00				
Name: Legal iGaming, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00				
Patent Department Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 200 Ultra Drive	8. Deposit account number: SECTION 8. Deposit account number:				
City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89074	19 0N				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Michael Saunders, President Name of Person Signing	11/14/2002 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:				
LEELER 80000 25 17513797 Mile I documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments				

01 FC+0021

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is between Rolf Carlson ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 211 Dartmouth Avenue SE, Albuquerque, New Mexico, 87106, and Legal iGaming, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Nevada having its principal office at 200 Ultra Drive, Henderson, NV 89074, and Michael Saunders ("SAUNDERS), residing at 200 Ultra Drive, Henderson, Nevada, 89074.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereby agree as follows:

DEFINITIONS

Name	Definition
Assignee	The term "Assignee" shall refer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, and legal representatives.
Patented Technology	The term "Patented Technology" shall mean the products and subject matter covered by U.S. and foreign trademarks, patents, and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A.
Data	The term "Data" shall mean copies of the dockets associated with the Patented Technology that are maintained at the law offices of Ashen & Lippman residing at 4385 Ocean View Boulevard, Montrose California 91020.
Improvements	The term "Improvements" shall mean any continuations, divisions, re-issues, and re-examinations of Patented Technology.
Infringement	The term "Infringement" shall mean any violation or infringement of Patented Technology that may have occurred before the date of this Agreement.
Infringement Rights	The term "Infringement Rights" shall mean the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of Infringement.
Patent Interest	The term "Patent Interest" shall mean the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR, for all countries, in and to the Patented Technology, Data, Improvements, and Infringement Rights.

<u>GRANT</u>

For the sum of ten (10) dollars, ASSIGNOR, hereby exclusively sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys the Patent Interest unto Assignee.

RECEIPT OF DATA

Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0551 Assignee acknowledges receipt of all Data.

Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, transfer all Patented Technology to Assignee.

Valid Copy

ASSIGNOR consents that a copy of this Agreement shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of the original signed Agreement.

No Warrantee

ASSIGNOR makes no warrantee of any kind regarding the Patent Interest.

Hold Harmless

Assignce shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless ASSIGNOR, from any and against any and all claims, costs or liabilities, including attorney's fees and court costs, for any loss, damage, injury or loss of life arising out of use by Assignce of products developed or made as a result of information or materials received from ASSIGNOR in connection with Inventions or this Agreement.

Joint Hability

Any liability resulting from this Agreement shall be equally shared by both ASSIGNOR and SAUNDERS as though SAUNDERS were also an assignor of the Patent Interest. Any support received by either SAUNDERS or ASSIGNOR by Assignee shall be provided to the other party in equal amounts.

Insurance

The Assignee agrees to maintain liability insurance for ASSIGNOR and SAUNDERS in conjunction with this Agreement.

Authorization to Enter Into Agreement

Each party represents and warrants to the other that it has the legal right to enter into this Agreement, and that it has no other agreements with any other person or party that are contrary to this Agreement, or that violate the provisions of this Agreement, or that would prevent such party from entering into or fulfilling its obligations under this Agreement. Each party represents that the persons executing this Agreement on its behalf are duly authorized to do so and by so doing have bound the party to the terms and provisions of this Agreement.

Entire Agreement

This Agreement comprises the entire understanding of the Patent Interest between the parties and supersedes any prior agreement or understanding between the parties.

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013616 FRAME: 0552

Controlling Law

This Agreement is made pursuant to and is intended to be interpreted under the substantive laws of the United States of America and the State of Nevada.

Headings

The headings of Articles in this Agreement are solely for the convenience of the parties and do not constitute a part of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR: Rolf Carlson

By Rolf Carlson

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this November 12 by Rolf Carlson.

Witness: flesh full

Witness:

I van D. Milled

ASSIGNEE: Legal iGaming, Inc.

Michael Saunders, President

SAUNDERS: Michael Saunders

Michael Saunders

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this November 12 by Michael Saunders, President of Legal iGaming, Inc.; a Nevada corporation, on behalf of the corporation and as a separate individual.

Witness

Witness

>110m.D. milian

EXHIBIT A

Issued U.S. Patents

Patent Title	Patent Number	Docket Number
Universal Gaming Engine	Serial No.: 08/358,242 Filed Dec. 19, 1994 Issued Jan. 13, 1998 as US patent 5,707,286	xRCa-02
System for Supplying Screened Random Numbers For Use In Recreational Gaming in a Casino Or Over the Internet	Serial No.:08/959,575 Divisional of 08/358,242 Filed 10/28/97 Issued August 7, 2001 as US patent 6,272,223	xRCa-03
Method for Implementing a Game	Serial No.: 09/144,119 Divisional of 08/358,242 Filed 8/31/98 Issued April 3, 2001 as US Patent 6,210,274	xRCa-07
Universal Game Engine for a Game Network and Method Therefore	Serial No.: 09/143,908 Divisional of 08/358,242 Filed 8/31/98 Issued August 6, 2002 as US Patent 6,428,413 B1	xRCa-05

Pending U.S. Patent Applications

Patent Application Title	Patent Number	Docket Number
Method for Generating Random Numbers	Serial No.: 09/143,907 Divisional of 08/959,575 Divisional of 08/358,242 Filed 8/31/98	xRCa-06
Cryptography and Certificate Authorities in Gaming Machines	Serial No.: 69/698,507 Filed: October 26, 2000	xRCa-12

Page 4 of 4